1 © KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard F3019_PZB300_X2_2xY2_275 • 1/10/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks
PZB300, Delta Configuration X2 + 2x Y2, 275 VAC
Overview Applications
Multilayer, metallized paper encapsulated and impregnated Typical applications include interference suppressors with
in self-extinguishing material that meets the requirements of X2 + 2x Y2 capacitors in a delta configuration.

• Lead Spacing: 20 mm
• Capacitance Tolerance: ±20%
Customer Part Number System
PZB300 M C 11 R30
Series Rated Voltage (VAC) Lead Spacing (mm) Capacitance Code (pF) Packaging
Delta EMI,
X2 + 2xY2,
Metallized Paper
M = 275 C = 20.0 The first digit indicates the
value of the X capacitor:
1 = 0.10 µF
2 = 0.15 µF
The second digit indicates
the value of the Y capacitor:
1 = 0.0022 µF
2 = 0.0033 µF
3 = 0.0047 µF
See Ordering
Options Table
KEMET Internal Part Number System
P 300 P L 104 M 275 A C222
Capacitor
Class
Series
Lead Spacing
(mm)
Size
Code
X Capacitance Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Packaging
Y Capacitance
Code
P = Paper Delta EMI,
X2 + 2x Y2,
Metallized
Paper
P = 20 See
Dimension
Table
The first two digits
indicate the two most
significant digits of the
capacitance value in
picofarads. The third
digit is the number of
following zeros.
M = ±20% 275 = 275 See Ordering
Options
Table
C plus the
first two digits
represent